Intravital Microscopy, Flow Cytometry and

Cell Sorting

7 —13 July 2013 | Berlin, Germany

Bioinformatics
Cytometry Context

Diether Recktenwald Ph.D.
Desatoya LLC, Reno NV, USA
diether@desatoya.com

http://www.desatoya.com



Biology Research Targets and Tools

Organism NMR Contrast agents
X-ray imaging Affinity reagents

Organ Ultrasound - antibodies
2-photon imaging - probes

Tissue In-vivo cytometry ~ Enzyme substrates
Light microscopy ~ Labels

Single Cell Electron microscopy - absorbance
Elow cytometry - fluorescence

Organelle Cell imaging - element tags

NA sequencing
Macromolecule Mass spectrometry

TIRF microscopy
Small molecules Electrophoresis Sample prep



uuuuuu
rrrrrr
<<<<<<

hhhhhh
oooooo
rrrrrr

oooooo
uuuuuu
00000000

rrrrrr
cccccc
oooooo

Cytometry Data

Flow Cytometry

Numbers in Memory

aaaaaaa

aaaaaaa
uuuuuu

oo
o oo
vvvvv

uuuuu

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Digital microscopy

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
o oo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

GGz "0 Alsuslu|

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
oooooooooooooooooo

Cell

P1

P2

P3

P4

PS5

242

135

704

175

612

146

132

690

178

566

269

147

89

206

580

442

143

399

250

255

212

167

155

926

526

269

659

207

575

204

232

112

171

679

DIN[O[O|BD|WIN |-

152

74

160

828

532

NIWIFR[N|BA|W]|FP |-

9997

215

119

138

936

662

9998

244

50

72

261

543

9999

214

137

174

1014

597

10000

312

87

110

904

560

NIN|WIN

30

20

10 1

Event histogram

P3intensity

P4

" Dotplot"

P3



analogue

PMT

computer

=

pre-amp

ADC

_-
linear
—

pulse

processor

-
=Eg=xg3 ™
.;nlﬂ'gl
g 8, (5]

amplifier

http:/‘flowbook denovosoftware com/@api/delifiles/21/=Chapter 02

http://www.mgormerod.com/_wp_generated wp4elaScbb.png

signal

a
$ b
L]
.
C

I %

a
.
.

[ |

b
LJ
.

.
.
c

F

time

>

digital

PMT

computer

Signal Processing

== | pre-amp
look-up

<= | table
lin to log

TIME OF FLIGHT

wr
AR

RED

1023

= | ADC
height

peak |digital
a‘ﬁ"‘e a procesing
e

http://flowbook.denovosoftware.com/@api’deki/files/21/=Chapter_02

two cells

single cells



Data File Standards for Cytometry

7213

FCS3.0

Data File Standard forFlow Cytometry, Version FCS3.0

Data File Standards Conmitteeof the International Society for Analytical Cytology (ISAC)

FCS File Segments
Header
Text
Data
Analysis

CRC value
With pre-determined and
user defined keywords in
text section

Minimum Information about a
Flow Cytometry Experiment

MIFlowCyt 1.0

A standard for outlining the minimum information required to
report the experimental details of flow cytometry experiments

Other file standards for
cytometry measurements.



Labels for Multi-parameter Analysis

1970 1980 1980 2000 2010
1 2
H He
Hyogen % Hobun
3 4 \\ Biological 5 6 7 8 9 10
Li [ Be D @ I:I > D e Bl S| N|O|.E[Ne
[E Borum B Carbon Nirogen Onygenn Fhosne L
1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Na [ Mg Al i| P| S| ClI| Ar
Sedn | sageonin A | st | rroone] s | come | g
" 19 |20 |21 |22_ |23 |24 |25 |26 |27, |28 |29 |30 |31 [32 |33 [34 |35 |36
n K| Ca|Sc| Ti| V| Cr|Mn| Fe| Co| Ni| Cu| Zn| Ga| Ge| As| Se| Br| Kr
v | caam | scrmam | virnn | vinan | oo | sirgren] don | G | s | o | e | Gtem | comnum| Amime | oo | rorme | gt
E N R E 49 [so [st sz [s3_ |s4
e Rb| Sr| Y Cd| In| Sn| Sb| Te| I | Xe
£ Rutidan | Srortm | Yiam Catwin To | vy | e | b | en
i ]
E 55 |56 72 |73 |7a |75 |76 |7z |78 |78 [so |81 |s2 |s3 |8 |ss [ss
Cs | Ba |* Hf | Ta Re| Os | Ir Aul Hg| Tl | Pb| Bi| Po| At| Rn
[w] Baran Ml Tusguen N T Thatun tasiey
% 87 88 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 "1 112 114 116
- Fr | Ra |#* Rf | Db| Sg| Bh| Hs | Mt | Uun| Uuu| Uub) Uug] Uuh
S frmcien | abem tuackotef Daven | Setarpee] Sm | v | sotownen| | thamnien| g} e
& s |sa |se 61 |62 [e3 [ea |es fes |e7 |es_ fes |70 |71
B * !E La|Ce| Pr|{Nd|Pm|Sm| Eu|Gd| Tb | Dy | Ho| Er | Tm| Yb | Lu
§ Larbarun Cotum  [Praseodymd Nesdymiun | Povetn | Saneren | Eunpun | Godckrium | Teteun | Dpsgreonn | Homwn Etmm T Totean b
g FII..IDrEEI::EIn I'.'.I',I||I,| || ! 89 20 9 92 93 94 95 2 o7 98 99 100 101 [102 [103
= %x% Ac| Th| Pa| U | Np| Pu Cm|Bk| Cf| Es|Fm| Md| No| Lr
Bl rcoum [BERSRY] ot | RERSAL riom | rsmivn | Ameicen | Oonen | St | oo | Erwomen| Formun [ snsene] bt | Lo

Bendall S.C.etal TRENDS in Immunology
012)

9

Number of fluorescence parameters

TRENDS in Immunalogy

Figure 1. History of fluorochrome development. A timeline showing when the
major fluorochromes were introduced, and how this related to the maximum
nurmber of parameters that could be simultangously measured at that time.

Erendall 5C et. al. (2012) Trends Immunal



Examples: Data Analysis/Display Methods

1 plot

(a) 2 parameters

3 parameters

32 parameters
496 plots

sSawndiccnalaccennnnnnlonsidinnag
25 3
’ ’ - . ’ I [ ] ‘ bramblobbalPosbbnparblabobins
A b alracrsrnmrntanitin
Anen abdaltacidnnnny -llgl
SRR L R ST PLL ST S T
Syeaahi’=
breopl

9 parameters
36 plots

brenblatipclviciibonvritise
sranbhivssnldecconannale

ou-o-:u. Pasibrgnny ) ‘
[ BCR insensitive I

swenslecsclbiacinnnnn
(TR S E Y F R

Key:

3 plots Y
3
! . - [0 BCR sensitive 4
Median 4 Basalvs.LPS
c d e
© 2 . @ cD33 @ ' pp3s
s expression X response
& .i ® -§‘4 g
z 1] ag” WO
29 3 o
I { Low  High {
< ". - !
g o P
© ' .f,:‘ :::;‘*v

T I T T T T ‘ T L T T I T T T T l T T T T
20 40 80 80
Prograssion (%events)

Bendall SC et al.(2012) TRENDS in immundiogy

Important
work:

Critical assessment of automated flow cytometry data
analysis techniques

Nima Aghaeepour!, Greg Finak?, The FlowCAP Consortium? The DREAM Consortium?, Holger Hoos?,
Tim R Mosmann®, Ryan Brinkman'7, Raphael Gottardo?” & Richard H Scheuermann®’

228 | VOL.10 NO.3 | MARCH 2013 | NATURE METHODS



Summary: Information Flow

Pre-measurement:
Cells/tissues/organisms, Reagents, Controls, Intended instrument parameters,

Nature of prepared samples, ...

Measurement
Data from measurement including actual instrument conditions e.g. fcs files

Post-measurement
Data analysis with appropriate information extraction algorithms e.g. gating or
cluster analysis, integration of information with other data sources e.g. MS.
Global information analysis e.g. comparison of normal vs. diseased

ooTY:

Integration of information from -4 A ‘ %
other technologies is important ;. i ﬂ‘g
- - : ) ,
for a comprehensive analysis of | : 1#1 Lyt B | '
a System ) CD4+ Lymphocytes i "bl‘,‘}-'h \" J!J‘Ul J“‘.,,‘,l: WAl .‘oj‘ \L"’w..'.'.'.\»\,.._ﬁ_.u._'
. e A Sl S N s Y WAL Wb

- I L.U—l lLL“ ll J IlLl‘?.h L.:uLl.:.s..:.‘: L 4 ..h”,.' oske

99,555




1)

2)

3)

Example: Cell Signaling in Oncology

Access to samples
- ideally uniform initial therapy
- ideally long term clinical outcomes or paired samples
- ideally balanced training and testing sample sets
Flow cytometry & signaling network profiles
- map signaling in every cell within a tumor specimen
- markers for tumor, non-malignant, and cell subsets
- cell sorting for follow up studies of genetics and epigenetics
Cloud computing to link all our knowledge & tools
- data storage & annotation, data sharing
- web based analysis tools for researchers
- computational analysis & modeling tools (SPADE)
- Informatics (patient information, ontologies)
provided by Nikesh Kotecha, Cytobank



The experts in this workshop will teach
advanced algorithms for data analysis
and software for integrating results from
cytometric measurements with other data
for a comprehensive analysis of
biological systems.

Diether Recktenwald +1-408-658-6074 diether@desatoya.com



