

Intravital Microscopy, Flow Cytometry and Cell Sorting

7 - 13 July 2013 | Berlin, Germany

Bioinformatics Cytometry Context

Diether Recktenwald Ph.D.

Desatoya LLC, Reno NV, USA

diether@desatoya.com

http://www.desatoya.com

Biology Research Targets and Tools

Organism

Organ

Tissue

Single Cell

Organelle

Macromolecule

In-vivo cytometry Light microscopy Electron microscopy <u>Flow cytometry</u> <u>Cell imaging</u> NA sequencing Mass spectrometry **TIRF** microscopy Small molecules Electrophoresis

NMR

X-ray imaging

<u>2-photon imaging</u>

Ultrasound

Contrast agents Affinity reagents - antibodies - probes Enzyme substrates

Labels

- absorbance
- fluorescence
- element tags

Sample prep

Cytometry Data





Cell	P1	P2	P3	P4	P5	Pop#
1	242	135	704	175	612	1
2	146	132	690	178	566	1
3	269	147	89	206	580	3
4	442	143	399	250	255	4
5	212	167	155	926	526	2
6	269	2	659	207	575	1
7	204	232	112	171	679	3
8	152	74	160	828	532	2
9997	215	119	138	936	662	2
9998	244	50	72	261	543	3
9999	214	137	174	1014	597	2
10000	312	87	110	904	560	2

Event histogram

"Dotplot"



Signal Processing





http://flowbook.denovosoftware.com/@api/deki/files/21/=Chapter_02

digital



http://flowbook.denovosoftware.com/@api/deki/files/21/=Chapter_02



http://www.mgormerod.com/_wp_generated/wp4e0a9cb6.png

Data File Standards for Cytometry

7/5/13

FCS3.0

Data File Standard forFlow Cytometry, Version FCS3.0

Data File Standards Committee of the International Society for Analytical Cytology (ISAC)

FCS File Segments Header Text Data Analysis CRC value With pre-determined and user defined keywords in text section

Minimum Information about a Flow Cytometry Experiment

MIFlowCyt 1.0

ISAC Recommendation

A standard for outlining the minimum information required to report the experimental details of flow cytometry experiments

Other file standards for cytometry measurements.

MIFlowCvt - Minimum Information about a Flow Cvtometry Experiment

Labels for Multi-parameter Analysis



Figure 1. History of fluorochrome development. A timeline showing when the major fluorochromes were introduced, and how this related to the maximum number of parameters that could be simultaneously measured at that time.

Brendall SC et. al. (2012) Trends Immunol

Examples: Data Analysis/Display Methods



Important work:

Critical assessment of automated flow cytometry data analysis techniques

Nima Aghaeepour¹, Greg Finak², The FlowCAP Consortium³, The DREAM Consortium³, Holger Hoos⁴, Tim R Mosmann⁵, Ryan Brinkman^{1,7}, Raphael Gottardo^{2,7} & Richard H Scheuermann^{6,7}

228 | VOL.10 NO.3 | MARCH 2013 | NATURE METHODS

Summary: Information Flow

Pre-measurement:

Cells/tissues/organisms, Reagents, Controls, Intended instrument parameters, Nature of prepared samples, ...

Measurement

Data from measurement including actual instrument conditions e.g. fcs files

Post-measurement

Data analysis with appropriate information extraction algorithms e.g. gating or cluster analysis, integration of information with other data sources e.g. MS. Global information analysis e.g. comparison of normal vs. diseased

Integration of information from other technologies is important for a comprehensive analysis of a system.





Example: Cell Signaling in Oncology

1) Access to samples

- ideally uniform initial therapy
- ideally long term clinical outcomes or paired samples
- ideally balanced training and testing sample sets
- 2) Flow cytometry & signaling network profiles
 - map signaling in every cell within a tumor specimen
 - markers for tumor, non-malignant, and cell subsets
 - cell sorting for follow up studies of genetics and epigenetics
- 3) Cloud computing to link all our knowledge & tools
 - data storage & annotation, data sharing
 - web based analysis tools for researchers
 - computational analysis & modeling tools (SPADE)
 - informatics (patient information, ontologies)

provided by Nikesh Kotecha, Cytobank

The experts in this workshop will teach advanced algorithms for data analysis and software for integrating results from cytometric measurements with other data for a comprehensive analysis of biological systems.

Diether Recktenwald +1-408-658-6074 diether@desatoya.com